

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 500 West Monroe Chicago, Illinois 60661

> John Grembowski City of Columbus 4252 Groves Rd. Columbus, OH 43206

RE: Sole Source for Astro[®] 25 Infrastructure Maintenance

Dear Mr. Grembowski:

Motorola Solutions, Inc. is a worldwide leader in Project 25 (P25) Public Safety communications and interoperability systems. Motorola's Astro[®] 25 infrastructure technology provides seamless, high-quality, best in class communications meeting and exceeding P25 standards.

The above referenced Astro[®] 25 products contain proprietary software and infrastructure developed and owned by Motorola. Expanding an existing Astro[®] 25 system requires Astro[®] 25 equipment. To provide complete software and hardware maintenance and upgrade services for these products, another vendor would need access to Motorola's proprietary software source code. No other vendor has access to Motorola source code and Motorola has not authorized any dealer or other party to obtain such access.

Thank you for your continued support for Motorola. Let us know if we can provide any additional information.

Regards,

Charle 1. Han

Chris Hanes Area Sales Manager